

April 28, 2022

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza,
Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com | Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Sub: Outcome and Audio recording of interaction with Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds - Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Ref: Intimation of earnings conference call vide letter dated April 18, 2022

Dear Sirs,

This is further to our letter dated April 18, 2022, wherein we had given advance intimation of the earnings conference call scheduled to be held on Thursday, April 28, 2022, with several Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds on the Annual Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2022 ("Financial Results").

In compliance with Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Company has today viz. Thursday, April 28, 2022, concluded its earnings conference call with several Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds on the Financial Results.

The Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds were briefed on the published Financial Results, the general industry and business overview of the Company. The Earnings Presentation, which was filed with the Stock Exchanges vide our letter dated April 27, 2022, and uploaded on the Company's website:

https://mldlprodstorage.blob.core.windows.net/live/2022/04/Mahindra-Lifespaces-Investor-Presentation-Q4-FY22.pdf was referred during the call.



Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949



The audio recording of the earnings conference call is uploaded on the website of the Company and can be accessed on the link: https://www.mahindralifespaces.com/investor-center/?category=annual-reports.

This intimation will also be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.mahindralifespaces.com.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah

Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance

Officer

ACS 26552





Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg Worli, Mumbai 400 018, India Tel: +91 22 6747 8600/8601